
12-07-2018                                                                        Model 2016-20xx

SPARE PARTS

HG Conveyor 
500 x 3.000mm



            - IMPROVING YOUR FUR BUSINESS 2

 1. Table of contents.
1. Table of content.

2. Spare parts.

3. Electric diagrams.



A ( 1:10 )

B ( 1:10 )

C ( 1:10 )

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Hexagon bolt M6x16 FZB11406016 141

Hexagon bolt M6x20 FZB11406020 182

Hexagon bolt M10x60 FZB11410060 123

Self-locking nut M6 FZB17906000 104

Self-locking nut M10 FZB17910000 125

Blind rivet 3,2x6mm700320626

Washer M6 FZB82106000 207

Washer M10 FZB82110000 168

Washer Ø6,4x18x1,682606000189

Blindnut rivet M6x14,5mm FZB93060141810

Cover front - Left sideM100582111

Cover front - Right sideM100583 112

Controlebox for conveyorM100593113

Chassis welded - MotorM101181114

Chassis welded - Turn endM101182115

Sideplate extraM101183216

Sideplate RightM101184117

Sideplate leftM101185118

Fixed leg for conveyorM101186219

Bracket for legM101187420

Telescopic leg for conveyorM101188421

VenderulleM101191122

Motor assemblyM101192123

Conveyor belt 2800x500M101193124

Id plate for conveyorM101210125

A

B

C

Description 2:

Description 1:

Conveyor 500x3000 mm

Material:Part No.:

204310  

Sheet size:

Sheet:

1 /1 

A3

T
h
i
s
 
d

o
c
u
m

e
n
t
 
i
s
 
s
t
r
i
c
t
l
y
 
c
o
n
f
i
d
e
n

t
i
a
l
 
a
n
d

 
m

u
s
t
 
o
n
 
n
o

 

a
c
c
o
u
n
t
 
b
e
 
c
o
p

i
e
d
 
o
r
 
d
i
s
c
l
o
s
e
d

 
t
o
 
a
n

y
 
t
h
i
r
d
 
p
e
r
s
o

n
.

H
E

D
E

N
S

T
E

D
 
G

R
U

P
P

E
N

 
A

/
S

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to:

Surface properties:

1 : 15

Breake all edges

with legs

No

DS/ISO 2768-m

Revision:

1

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A MADE 05-05-2015 MBO

21

19

16

18

20

18

16

24

15

8

5

5

8

3

14

4

71

22

7

1

11

12

1 7

6

25

13

23

2

9

10

3



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Pop rivet ø3.2x8mm7003208 21

Cover front part 3M1076012

Front cover part 2 weldedM1076213

Description:

Description:

Cover front - Left side

Material:Part No.:

M100582  

Sheet size:

Sheet:

1 /1 

A3

T
h
i
s
 
d

o
c
u
m

e
n
t
 
i
s
 
s
t
r
i
c
t
l
y
 
c
o
n
f
i
d
e
n

t
i
a
l
 
a
n
d

 
m

u
s
t
 
o
n
 
n
o

 

a
c
c
o
u
n
t
 
b
e
 
c
o
p

i
e
d
 
o
r
 
d
i
s
c
l
o
s
e
d

 
t
o
 
a
n

y
 
t
h
i
r
d
 
p
e
r
s
o

n
.

H
E

D
E

N
S

T
E

D
 
G

R
U

P
P

E
N

 
A

/
S

Scale: Ikke angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to:

Overfl. beskaffenhed/Surface properties:

1 : 1

Alle kanter reifes

Breake all edges

 

No

DS/ISO 2768-m

A Made 13-06-2014 KL

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

2

1

3



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Pop rivet ø3.2x8mm7003208 21

Cover front part 3M1076012

Front cover part 1 weldedM1076113

Description:

Description:

Cover front - Right side

Material:Part No.:

M100583  

Sheet size:

Sheet:

1 /1 

A3

T
h
i
s
 
d

o
c
u
m

e
n
t
 
i
s
 
s
t
r
i
c
t
l
y
 
c
o
n
f
i
d
e
n

t
i
a
l
 
a
n
d

 
m

u
s
t
 
o
n
 
n
o

 

a
c
c
o
u
n
t
 
b
e
 
c
o
p

i
e
d
 
o
r
 
d
i
s
c
l
o
s
e
d

 
t
o
 
a
n

y
 
t
h
i
r
d
 
p
e
r
s
o

n
.

H
E

D
E

N
S

T
E

D
 
G

R
U

P
P

E
N

 
A

/
S

Scale: Ikke angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to:

Overfl. beskaffenhed/Surface properties:

1 : 1

Alle kanter reifes

Breake all edges

 

No

DS/ISO 2768-m

A Made 13-06-2014 KL

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1

2

3



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Bolt.unbraco cyl 4x10 FZB1020401061

Plug CE 16A 5p, Phase inverter50171 12

Emergencystop button ZB4BS84460010013

Cable JZ 4G1,5 TR5006002625,0 m4

Push-button XB4BA42 Red 1NC600345 15

Contact block ZB4BZ104 2NC60037516

Cabel gland M20 Ø5-12600455 27

Nut M20 polyamid600475 28

Cord H07Z-K 1x1,5 Black PVT600500 4,0 m9

Cable shoe  IS.0,75-1,5 Ø4600625610

Panduit Label for Laser6006853311

Switch LC1D09V7 9A 400VAC600738112

Thermal relay LRD08_2,5-4600745 113

Push-button XB4BA21 Plan Green600788114

Pin/iso H1,50 on strip Black6010752515

Box ABS plastic 201x163x98mmM100937116

Label for conveyorM100938117

Mountingplate for boxM100940118

Description:

Description:

Controlebox for conveyor

Material:Part No.:

M100593 Default

Sheet size:

Sheet:

1 /1 

A3

T
h
i
s
 
d

o
c
u
m

e
n
t
 
i
s
 
s
t
r
i
c
t
l
y
 
c
o
n
f
i
d
e
n

t
i
a
l
 
a
n
d

 
m

u
s
t
 
o
n
 
n
o

 

a
c
c
o
u
n
t
 
b
e
 
c
o
p

i
e
d
 
o
r
 
d
i
s
c
l
o
s
e
d

 
t
o
 
a
n

y
 
t
h
i
r
d
 
p
e
r
s
o

n
.

H
E

D
E

N
S

T
E

D
 
G

R
U

P
P

E
N

 
A

/
S

Scale: Ikke angivet tolerancer iht./ Not specificed tolerance according to:

Overfl. beskaffenhed/Surface properties:

1 : 3

Alle kanter reifes

Breake all edges

 

 

DS/ISO 2768-m

A Made 04-02-2015 KL

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1
2

13

16

14 5

3

17

42

15 10 9

10

8

7

10

8

7

18
1

1312

6



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Hexagon bolt M6x12 FZB11406012 41

Hexagon bolt M6x20 FZB11406020 42

Hexagon bolt M10x90 FZB1141009023

Nut M10 FZB1510000 64

Washer M6 FZB82106000 85

Washer M10 FZB82110000 66

Tension bracket completeM10057627

Rear clamping plateM10057828

Cover rear - Left sideM10058019

Cover rear - Right sideM100581110

Turn roll Ø108x500M101189111

Description 2:

Description 1:

Turn roll assembly

Material:Part No.:

M101191  

Sheet size:

Sheet:

1 /1 

A3

T
h
i
s
 
d

o
c
u
m

e
n
t
 
i
s
 
s
t
r
i
c
t
l
y
 
c
o
n
f
i
d
e
n

t
i
a
l
 
a
n
d

 
m

u
s
t
 
o
n
 
n
o

 

a
c
c
o
u
n
t
 
b
e
 
c
o
p

i
e
d
 
o
r
 
d
i
s
c
l
o
s
e
d

 
t
o
 
a
n

y
 
t
h
i
r
d
 
p
e
r
s
o

n
.

H
E

D
E

N
S

T
E

D
 
G

R
U

P
P

E
N

 
A

/
S

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to:

Surface properties:

1:4

Breake all edges

 

No

DS/ISO 2768-m

Revision:

 

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A MADE 05-05-15 MBO

11
3 4 6 7

5 2

5

1

10

8

9



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Hexagon bolt M8x20 FZB11408020 51

Hexagon bolt M8x40 FZB11408040 12

Nut M8 FZB150800033

Self-locking nut M8 FZB17908000 44

Self-locking nut M10 FZB17910000 25

Key 8x7x50mm  DIN-6885A204354 16

Adjusting plate for bearing20479717

Y-Bearinge PFT-30FM473175 28

Washer type SRKB ø9x35x34809335 19

Vibration absorber A50x30 M10489342110

Cup head square neck bolt M8x20 FZB64408020 211

Cup head square neck bolt M8x25 FZB64408025212

Washer M8 FZB82108000 813

Washer M10 FZB82110000 214

Torque bracket for RMI70M100569115

Gearmotor 1,1kW 1400omdr M100572116

Drive shaft ø108x490mmM101190117

Description 2:

Description 1:

Motor assembly

Material:Part No.:

M101192  

Sheet size:

Sheet:

1 /1 

A3

T
h
i
s
 
d

o
c
u
m

e
n
t
 
i
s
 
s
t
r
i
c
t
l
y
 
c
o
n
f
i
d
e
n

t
i
a
l
 
a
n
d

 
m

u
s
t
 
o
n
 
n
o

 

a
c
c
o
u
n
t
 
b
e
 
c
o
p

i
e
d
 
o
r
 
d
i
s
c
l
o
s
e
d

 
t
o
 
a
n

y
 
t
h
i
r
d
 
p
e
r
s
o

n
.

H
E

D
E

N
S

T
E

D
 
G

R
U

P
P

E
N

 
A

/
S

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to:

Surface properties:

1 : 5

Breake all edges

 

No

DS/ISO 2768-m

Revision:

 

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A MADE 05-05-2015 MBO

16

15

13

1

6

4

11

9 1 5 14 10

17

17

12

7

8

23

13

4



DK-8700 Horsens  Tlf. 75641899
Ormhøjgårdvej 15

Project title:  HG Conveyor 2015-01 600x2800mm

Case no.:  150206

Page:  A of 10

Filename:  150206

Last printed: 25-03-2015 07:42:14

Last checked: 06-02-2015 10:59:58

Customer:  Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Customer: Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Project: HG Conveyor 2015-01 600x2800mm

Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Vejlevej 15a

DK-8722 Hedensted

TLF: 75 89 12 44

FAX: 75 89 11 80



DK-8700 Horsens  Tlf. 75641899
Ormhøjgårdvej 15

Project title:  HG Conveyor 2015-01 600x2800mm

Case no.:  150206

Page:  B of 10

Filename:  150206

Last printed: 25-03-2015 07:42:14

Last checked: 03-02-2015 13:47:48

Index

Customer:  Hedensted Gruppen A/S

03-02-2015 13:43:58

Part list 11

03-02-2015 13:43:50

Cable list 10

03-02-2015 12:40:58

2

03-02-2015 13:47:42

Main Circuit 1

03-02-2015 12:39:58

Declaration of incorporation D

03-02-2015 12:39:54

Information C



DK-8700 Horsens  Tlf. 75641899
Ormhøjgårdvej 15

The wire is identified with the terminal number of the component.

WIRE IDENTIFICATION:

WIRE COLOUR:
MAIN CIRCUIT:                  Phase        Black
                                              Neutral      Light blue

DC CONTROL CIRCUIT: 24VDC       Dark blue
                                              0VDC         White

ALL SYMBOLS USED IS TAKEN FROM DS/EN 166

THE FOLLOWING COLOUR ID IS TAKEN FROM DS/EN 60757

BK     BLACK
BN    BROWN
RD    RD
OG    ORANGE
YE     YELLOW
GN    GREEN
BU    BLUE
VT    VIOLET
GY    GREY
WH    WHITE
PK    PINK

Project: HG Conveyor 2015-01 600x2800mm

Filename:  150206

Page:  C of  6

Case no.:  150206

Last printed: 25-03-2015 07:42:14

Last cheked:    03-02-2015 12:39:54

Customer: Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Information



DECLARATION OF INCORPORATION

Directive 2006/42/EF, Annex II, B

Manufacturer

Firm:             VS AUTOMATIC A/S

Address:          Ormhøjgårdvej 15
                  DK-8700 Horsens

Phone:            +45 75 64 18 99

Fax:              +45 75 64 18 09

Email:            info@vs-automatic.dk

Herewith declares that

Component:        Controlpanel

Type:

is intended to be incorporated into machinery or to be assembled with other
machinery to constitude machinery covered by Directive 2006/42/EC

does therefor not in every respect comply with the provisions of this directive

does comply with the provisions of the following other EC directives

EC machine directive 89/392/EEC, as per 91/386/EEC, 93/68/EEC, 93/44/EEC

EC low-voltage directives 73/23/EEC, as per 93/68/EEC, 93/465/EEC

EC EMC directive 89/336/EEC as per 92/31/EEC, 93/68/EEC, 93/465/EEC

EN60204-1  Safety of Machinery Electrical Equipment of Machines

EN60439-1  Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear assemblies part 1: Type-tested
and partially type-tested assemblies

And furthermore declares that it is not allowed to put the machinery into service

Type:       

Manufactor:

Indentification of signature:

Firm:       VS AUTOMATIC A/S

Address:    Ormhøjgårdvej 15
            DK-8700 Horsens

SignatureDate:

Year of manufator:

Machine No.:

until the machinery into which it is to be incorporated or of which it si to be a

Directive 98/37/EC and with national implementation legislation i.e. as a whole,

Harmonized standards

EC directives

Machine:

Year of manufactor:

component has been found and declarede to be in conformity with the provisions of

including the machinery referred to in this declaration

Torben Steffensen

Hedensted Gruppen A/S

150206

2015

2015

204308

25-03-2015

HG Conveyor 2015-01 600x2800mm

Type: Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Case no.:  150206

Page:  D of 10

File:  150206

Printed: 25-03-2015 07:42:14

Changed: 06-02-2015 10:56:18

Project: HG Conveyor 2015-01 600x2800mm



P
ro

je
c
t:

 H
G

 C
o

n
v
e

y
o

r 
2

0
1

5
-0

1
 6

0
0

x
2

8
0

0
m

m

C
a

s
e

 n
o

:1
5

0
2

0
6

P
a

g
e

: 
1

o
f 

1
0

L
a

s
t 

p
rt

: 
  

  
2

5
-0

3
-2

0
1

5

L
a

s
t 

c
h

a
n

g
e

d
: 

2
5

-0
3

-2
0

1
5

 

C
u

s
to

m
e

r:
 H

e
d

e
n

s
te

d
 G

ru
p

p
e

n
 A

/S
D

e
s
ig

n
e

r:
 T

B
T

P
a

g
e

 r
e

f.
:

P
a

g
e

ti
tl
e

: 
M

a
in

 C
ir
c
u

it

F
il

e
n

a
m

e
: 

1
5

0
2

0
6



O
rm

h
ø

jg
å

rd
v
e

j 
1

5
 D

K
-8

7
0

0
 H

o
rs

e
n

s
 

T
lf
. 

+
4

5
 7

5
 6

4
 1

8
 9

9

In
d

ic
a

ti
o

n
P

a
g

e
/p

a
th

F
R

O
M

C
A

B
L

E
In

d
ic

a
ti

o
n

T
O

In
d

ic
a

ti
o

n
P

a
g

e
/p

a
th

P
ro

je
c
t:

 H
G

 C
o

n
v
e

y
o

r 
2

0
1

5
-0

1
 6

0
0

x
2

8
0

0
m

m

C
a

s
e

 n
o

: 
1

5
0

2
0

6

P
a

g
e

: 
1

0
o

f 
1

0

P
ri
n

te
d

: 
 2

5
-0

3
-2

0
1

5

C
h

e
c
k
e

d
: 

 0
3

-0
2

-2
0

1
5

 

C
u

s
to

m
e

r:
 H

e
d

e
n

s
te

d
 G

ru
p

p
e

n
 A

/S
D

e
s
ig

n
e

r:
 T

B
T

R
e

v
.:

P
a

g
e

ti
te

l:
 C

a
b

le
 l
is

t

-S
1
.1

1
:1

1
1
/1

1
-W

1
.1

:1
:L

1
1
/1

-S
1
.1

1
:2

1
1
/1

2
-W

1
.1

:2
:L

2
1
/2

-K
1
.1

5
:5

1
/7

-W
1
.1

:3
:L

3
1
/2

1
/7

-W
1
.1

:P
E

:P
E

1
/2

-F
1
.7

:2
1
/6

-W
1
.6

:1
-M

1
.6

:U
1

1
/6

-F
1
.7

:4
1
/7

-W
1
.6

:2
-M

1
.6

:V
1

1
/7

-F
1
.7

:6
1
/7

-W
1
.6

:3
-M

1
.6

:W
1

1
/7


